
From: Alperin-Sheriff, Jacob (Fed)
To: Moody, Dustin (Fed); Perlner, Ray A. (Fed); Daniel C Smith (daniel-c.smith@louisville.edu); Liu, Yi-Kai (Fed);

Chen, Lily (Fed); Jordan, Stephen P (Fed); Peralta, Rene C. (Fed); Miller, Carl A. (Fed); Bassham, Lawrence E.
(Fed)

Subject: Re: Summary of Draft Comments and Changes
Date: Thursday, November 3, 2016 10:32:30 AM

All of the changes make sense. Thanks!

From: "Moody, Dustin (Fed)" <dustin.moody@nist.gov>
Date: Wednesday, November 2, 2016 at 2:45 PM
To: "Perlner, Ray (Fed)" <ray.perlner@nist.gov>, "Alperin-Sheriff, Jacob (Fed)" <jacob.alperin-
sheriff@nist.gov>, "Daniel C Smith (daniel-c.smith@louisville.edu)" <daniel-
c.smith@louisville.edu>, "Liu, Yi-Kai (Fed)" <yi-kai.liu@nist.gov>, "Chen, Lily (Fed)"
<lily.chen@nist.gov>, "Jordan, Stephen P (Fed)" <stephen.jordan@nist.gov>, "Peralta, Rene
(Fed)" <rene.peralta@nist.gov>, "Miller, Carl A. (Fed)" <carl.miller@nist.gov>, "Bassham,
Lawrence E (Fed)" <lawrence.bassham@nist.gov>
Subject: RE: Summary of Draft Comments and Changes
I’ve edited Jacob’s summary. Please let us know if you think there are any important comments
which we failed to discuss.
Dustin

From: Perlner, Ray (Fed) 
Sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2016 1:20 PM
To: Alperin-Sheriff, Jacob (Fed) <jacob.alperin-sheriff@nist.gov>; Moody, Dustin (Fed)
<dustin.moody@nist.gov>; Daniel C Smith (daniel-c.smith@louisville.edu) <daniel-
c.smith@louisville.edu>; Liu, Yi-Kai (Fed) <yi-kai.liu@nist.gov>; Chen, Lily (Fed) <lily.chen@nist.gov>;
Jordan, Stephen P (Fed) <stephen.jordan@nist.gov>; Peralta, Rene (Fed) <rene.peralta@nist.gov>;
Miller, Carl A. (Fed) <carl.miller@nist.gov>; Bassham, Lawrence E (Fed)
<lawrence.bassham@nist.gov>
Subject: RE: Summary of Draft Comments and Changes
One thing that is probably worth adding:
We clarified that submitters are not required to provide different parameters for all five security
strengths. (we also changed the name from “target security strengths” to “security strength
categories”)

From: Alperin-Sheriff, Jacob (Fed) 
Sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2016 12:49 PM
To: Moody, Dustin (Fed) <dustin.moody@nist.gov>; Daniel C Smith (daniel-c.smith@louisville.edu)
<daniel-c.smith@louisville.edu>; Perlner, Ray (Fed) <ray.perlner@nist.gov>; Liu, Yi-Kai (Fed) <yi-
kai.liu@nist.gov>; Chen, Lily (Fed) <lily.chen@nist.gov>; Jordan, Stephen P (Fed)
<stephen.jordan@nist.gov>; Peralta, Rene (Fed) <rene.peralta@nist.gov>; Miller, Carl A. (Fed)
<carl.miller@nist.gov>; Bassham, Lawrence E (Fed) <lawrence.bassham@nist.gov>
Subject: Summary of Draft Comments and Changes
Is there anything major I left out? How much do I need to edit it for tone and style (I’m still quite
new at writing government documents and could use guidance)
—Jacob Alperin-Sheriff
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